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To: ASI Board of Directors

From: Salma Pacheco
ASI President

Subject: February 2023 Board Report

General Information

Office Hours: Wednesday 9:30- 1:30 and by appointment
Contact Information:

Email: asipresident@csus.edu
Instagram: sacstateasipresident

A Special Note to Our Hornets

Hi Hornets,

| wanted to begin my board report by reminding you all to take care of yourselves. Remember
that your mental and physical well-being are too important not to prioritize! If you need
absolutely anything please reach out to me!

In service,

Salma Pacheco

Internal Committee Updates

Lobby corps
February 16 meeting:
- We discussed four bill that aligned with our committee interests
- AB 35: Ting; Personal Income Tax Law: exclusion: student loan debt
- AB 274: Bryan; CalWORKSs Financial Exemptions
- AB 311: Santiago; California Food Assistance Program: eligibility and benefits
- SB 25: Skinner; Personal Income Tax Law: exclusion: student loan debt
- We also took action to support SB 9: Cortese; Raising the Age for Extended Foster Care
Act of 2023. The motion to support was passed.
February 2 meeting:
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- we did an ice breaker to begin the meeting and followed with a discussion item on SB9:
Cortese; Raising the Age for Extended Foster Care Act of 2023
City Ambassadors
| will be attending my first meeting Thursday February 23, 2023. Thank you Board of Directors
for appointing me to this committee.

University Committee

University foundation

Critical response team

Sacramento state alumni association
University enterprises board of directors
Police advisory committee

Student fee advisory committee
Instructionally related activity committee
Covid team

Strateqic Priority Updates

1.1.2 Explore on a professional clothing drive

1.2.1 Collaborate with Alumni Center/Association and other campus partners on speed
networking event for students (will be complete on April 24)

2.1.1 Engage in wellness activities/sponsorships/partnerships with the Board (COMPLETE)

2.1.4 Working with campus partners (Inclusive Excellence, The PRIDE center, SHAC, etc.) to
discuss safety and educate about continued COVID-19 and Monkey pox safety

3.1.2 Collaborate on a Cultural Celebration (will be complete on March 13)

Meetings, Events, & Presentations

ASI Meetings

12.8.22 1:1 meeting with Governor’s Office staff
12.9.22 1:1 meeting with VPSA Ed Mills
12.12.22 Title IX meeting

12.12.22 Cultural Celebration event meeting
1.9.23 1:1 with President Nelsen

1.9.23 Meeting with student

1.11.23 Meeting with College Dems
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1.12.23
1.19.23
1.19.23
1.23.23
1.23.23
1.25.23
1.25.23
1.27.23
1.28.23
1.29.23
1.30.23
1.30.23
1.30.23
2.1.23
2.1.23
2.1.23
2.1.23
2.1.23
2.1.23
2.2.23
2.3.23
2.6.23
2.6.23
2.6.23
2.7.23
2.8.23
2.8.23
2.8.23
2.11.23
2.13.23
2.13.23
2.13.23
2.15.23
2.15.23
2.15.23
2.15.23
2.17.23
2.20.23
2.20.23
2.20.23
2.22.23
2.22.23

Meeting with College Dems

ASI Special Board meeting

ASI Midyear Retreat

Meeting with College Dems

1:1 with President Nelsen

Priority 1.1.2 meeting

Priority 3.1.2 meeting

Priority meeting with Mark

CSSA Plenary in San Jose

CSSA Plenary in San Jose

TimelyMD meeting

Resolution writing meeting

Priority 1.1.2 meeting

Office hours

Graduate Studies Director Interviews
Graduate Studies Director Interviews
Graduate Studies Director Interviews

1:1 with Sandra Gallardo

ASI Working Board Meeting

ASI BOD meeting with Trustee Arambula
Admission video filming

Graduate Studies Director Interviews
Meeting with Civic engagement coordinator
3.1.2 priority meeting

Meeting with Jeanne Tran-Martin

Office Hours

1:1 with Sandra Gallardo

ASI Working Board meeting

CSSA Plenary

Filmed Mic’d Up podcast

Crowd watching in the quad with SOAL
1:1 with VPSA Ed Mills

Office Hours

1.2.1 priority meeting with alumni center and career center
1:1 with Sandra Gallardo

ASI Working Board meeting/ Special Board meeting
1:1 with President Nelsen

3.1.2 priority meeting with event services
meeting with student

meeting with Peak Adventures

Office Hours

Meeting with Vice Mayor Eric Guerra

Pacheco
President
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2.22.23
2.22.23
2.22.23

Committees

1.6.23
1.27.23
1.30.23
1.30.23
2.2.23
2.2.23
2.3.23
2.9.23
2.10.23
2.16.23
2.17.23
2.17.23
2.20.23

Meeting with Jim Dragna
1:1 with Sandra Gallardo
ASI Board Meeting

UEI Board of Directors Retreat

UFSS Endowment Update
Instructionally Related Activities Committee
Out of the Darkness committee meeting
Lobby Corps Meeting

President Search committee reception
President Search committee (all day)
Critical Response team

Police Advisory Committee Meeting
Lobby Corps meeting

Student Fee Advisory Committee
Covid Team Meeting

Out of the Darkness committee meeting

Campus Events

1.20.23
2.2.23
2.22.23

President’s Roast

Cloth as Community Exhibit: Opening Reception

ECS welcome back mixer tabling

Pacheco
President



