



To: ASI Board of Directors

From: Salma Pacheco

ASI President

Subject: February 2023 Board Report

General Information

Office Hours: Wednesday 9:30- 1:30 and by appointment

Contact Information:

Email: asipresident@csus.edu Instagram: sacstateasipresident

A Special Note to Our Hornets

Hi Hornets.

I wanted to begin my board report by reminding you all to take care of yourselves. Remember that your mental and physical well-being are too important not to prioritize! If you need absolutely anything please reach out to me!

In service,

Salma Pacheco

Internal Committee Updates

Lobby corps

February 16 meeting:

- We discussed four bill that aligned with our committee interests
 - AB 35: Ting; Personal Income Tax Law: exclusion: student loan debt
 - AB 274: Bryan; CalWORKs Financial Exemptions
 - AB 311: Santiago; California Food Assistance Program: eligibility and benefits
 - SB 25: Skinner; Personal Income Tax Law: exclusion: student loan debt
- We also took action to support SB 9: Cortese; Raising the Age for Extended Foster Care Act of 2023. The motion to support was passed.

February 2 meeting:



- we did an ice breaker to begin the meeting and followed with a discussion item on SB9: Cortese; Raising the Age for Extended Foster Care Act of 2023

City Ambassadors

I will be attending my first meeting Thursday February 23, 2023. Thank you Board of Directors for appointing me to this committee.

University Committee

University foundation
Critical response team
Sacramento state alumni association
University enterprises board of directors
Police advisory committee
Student fee advisory committee
Instructionally related activity committee
Covid team

Strategic Priority Updates

- 1.1.2 Explore on a professional clothing drive
- 1.2.1 Collaborate with Alumni Center/Association and other campus partners on speed networking event for students (will be complete on April 24)
- 2.1.1 Engage in wellness activities/sponsorships/partnerships with the Board (COMPLETE)
- 2.1.4 Working with campus partners (Inclusive Excellence, The PRIDE center, SHAC, etc.) to discuss safety and educate about continued COVID-19 and Monkey pox safety
- 3.1.2 Collaborate on a Cultural Celebration (will be complete on March 13)

Meetings, Events, & Presentations

ASI Meetings

12.8.22	1:1 meeting with Governor's Office staff
12.9.22	1:1 meeting with VPSA Ed Mills
12.12.22	Title IX meeting
12.12.22	Cultural Celebration event meeting
1.9.23	1:1 with President Nelsen
1.9.23	Meeting with student
1.11.23	Meeting with College Dems





1.12.23	Meeting with College Dems
1.19.23	ASI Special Board meeting
1.19.23	ASI Midyear Retreat
1.23.23	Meeting with College Dems
1.23.23	1:1 with President Nelsen
1.25.23	Priority 1.1.2 meeting
1.25.23	Priority 3.1.2 meeting
1.27.23	Priority meeting with Mark
1.28.23	CSSA Plenary in San Jose
1.29.23	CSSA Plenary in San Jose
1.30.23	TimelyMD meeting
1.30.23	Resolution writing meeting
1.30.23	Priority 1.1.2 meeting
2.1.23	Office hours
2.1.23	Graduate Studies Director Interviews
2.1.23	Graduate Studies Director Interviews
2.1.23	Graduate Studies Director Interviews
2.1.23	1:1 with Sandra Gallardo
2.1.23	ASI Working Board Meeting
2.2.23	ASI BOD meeting with Trustee Arambula
2.3.23	Admission video filming
2.6.23	Graduate Studies Director Interviews
2.6.23	Meeting with Civic engagement coordinator
2.6.23	3.1.2 priority meeting
2.7.23	Meeting with Jeanne Tran-Martin
2.8.23	Office Hours
2.8.23	1:1 with Sandra Gallardo
2.8.23	ASI Working Board meeting
2.11.23	CSSA Plenary
2.13.23	Filmed Mic'd Up podcast
2.13.23	Crowd watching in the quad with SOAL
2.13.23	1:1 with VPSA Ed Mills
2.15.23	Office Hours
2.15.23	1.2.1 priority meeting with alumni center and career center
2.15.23	1:1 with Sandra Gallardo
2.15.23	ASI Working Board meeting/ Special Board meeting
2.17.23	1:1 with President Nelsen
2.20.23	3.1.2 priority meeting with event services
2.20.23	meeting with student
2.20.23	meeting with Peak Adventures
2.22.23	Office Hours
2.22.23	Meeting with Vice Mayor Eric Guerra





2.22.23	Meeting with Jim Dragna
2.22.23	1:1 with Sandra Gallardo
2.22.23	ASI Board Meeting

Committees

1.6.23	UEI Board of Directors Retreat
1.27.23	UFSS Endowment Update
1.30.23	Instructionally Related Activities Committee
1.30.23	Out of the Darkness committee meeting
2.2.23	Lobby Corps Meeting
2.2.23	President Search committee reception
2.3.23	President Search committee (all day)
2.9.23	Critical Response team
2.10.23	Police Advisory Committee Meeting
2.16.23	Lobby Corps meeting
2.17.23	Student Fee Advisory Committee
2.17.23	Covid Team Meeting
2.20.23	Out of the Darkness committee meeting

Campus Events

1.20.23	President's Roast
2.2.23	Cloth as Community Exhibit: Opening Reception
2.22.23	ECS welcome back mixer tabling